
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5504
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2002
IEM INVESTMENT PROPOSALS
SULTAN SALAHUDDIN OWAISI

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Union Government had received 66 Industrial Entrepreneurial Memorandum (IEM) from the Indian pharmaceutical sector during the first 8 months of previous fiscal year;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) Whether these proposals envisage 922 crore investment in the next couple of years:

(d) If so, the details thereof; and

(e) The number of jobs likely to be created by these companies?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI S.B. MOOKHERJEE)

(a) & (b): This Deptt. had received 66 IEMs filed with SIA for scrutiny during the period April to November 2001. The names of the companies concerned are given in Annexure.

(c) to (e): The approximate total investment and employment indicated in these IEMs is given below:

Investment (Rs.crores)      357
Employment                      4200

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Qn.No.5504 for reply on 30.4.2002

NAMES OF THE COMPANIES

(The number of proposals are given in brackets.)

1. M/s. Medreich Formulations Pvt. Ltd.

2. M/s. Sun Pharmaceuticals Industries Ltd(15)

3. M/s. Lupin Industries Ltd.(3 )

4. M/s. Alembic Ltd.(6)

5. M/s. USV Ltd.
6. M/s. Cadila Pharmaceuticals Ltd.(3)

7 M/s. Aswini Biopharma Ltd.

8. M/s. S.S. Organics Ltd.

9. M/s. Drytech Processes India Pvt. Ltd.
10. M/s. Biological Ltd.(2)
11. M/s. Malladi Drugs & Pharmaceuticals


12. M/s. Albert David Ltd.(2)
13. M/s. Natco Pharma Ltd.
14. Dr. Reddy`s Lab (2)
15. M/s. RPG Life Sciences Ltd.(2)
16. M/s. Roopa Industries Ltd.
17. M/s. Elder Pharmaceuticals Ltd.(2)
18. M/s. Sreeshma Bulk Drugs Pvt. Ltd.
19. M/s. Smruthi Organics Ltd.
20. M/s. Hydro Chemicals Pvt. Ltd.(4)
21. M/s. Krebs Biochemicals Ltd.
22. M/s. Hoechst Marion Roussel Ltd.
23. M/s. IPCA Labs Ltd.
24. M/s. Artemis Biotech Ltd.
25. M/s. Metropolitan Drugs & Chemicals Co.
26. M/s. Vitalife Labs Ltd.
27. M/s. Grishma Capital & Credit Pvt. Ltd.
28. M/s. Unichem Labs Ltd.
29. M/s. Shreya Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.
30. M/s. Biogen Biotechnologies Ltd.
31. M/s. Aarti Healthcare Ltd.
32. M/s. Cipla Ltd.
33. M/s. Raptakos Brett & Co. Ltd.
34. M/s. Ranbaxy Laboratories Ltd.
35. M/s. E. Merck (India) Ltd.
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